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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 8/23/91

FULL NAME LEE, MICHAEL S.S. NO.
(No 1nitials 1f you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS
CITY STATE ZIP CODE
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)
OCCUPATION
EDUCATION
WE IGHT HEIGHT RACE
COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED /~ 7/ SINGLE /7 NAME OF SPQUSE

CHILOREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
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Victim(s) statement
media reports

Legal proceedings e
Offender's statement liG. it =7
0fficial notification of termination
Found quilty/innocent by court
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September 9, 1991

Mr. Robert Filipski
Scout Executive
George Washington Council, No. 362

PERSONAL AHD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MICHAEL LEE

Dear Bob:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ab

cc: Northeast Region,
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The Soout Association
Baden-Poweil House

Quaan’'s Gate,

LOMDON SW7 548
Tak (9771) A84 7030
Fax: (074) 381 9953

NlI/MJB/INT/20
1% August 1991,

Robert M Browning
Asgociate Divmector
InLernational Division

iii iiiiii of America

Irving
Texas 75016-20 ]
USA

Dear Bob

Further to your letter of 25 April (sent again on 24 June), about
Michael Lee. I have to tell you thabt T have not been able to obtain any
further information which may help your enquiries.

R VU W

Surprisindgly, Michael Lee's colleagues in Scouting in South London have
proved very reticent about him and I can add no more information. They

maintain, however, that Michael had ~ and probably 8till har - links ’
with the Geocrge Washingtoan Council.

Sorry to be so unhelpful.

Best wishes
Yours gincéraly

D pak Mo

Nick Higgins
Lnternational 3ecratary.

o
e
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June 14, 1991

SUBJECT: MICHAEL LEE
From: Paul Ernst, S10C8
Ta: Robert Browning, S221

[ am again following up on my letter of April 17, which indicated that we
would like more information concerning Michael Lee, since it is’'such a common
name.

At that time. I asked if you would write to the Scout Association to see if
they could give us more information concerning his age, height, weight, and
other persoral characteristics.

I wondered if you have had a response?

bg
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READY FOR FilE
APR 17 1991

SUBJECT: MICHAEL LEE
From: Paul Ernst, S108
To: Robert Browning, $221

In December, you sent me a copy of a letter which had come from the Scout
Association in London as well as the copy of the letter which you sent to the
Scout Executive in Pennington, New Jersey. -

I had recent communication with Mr. Flipski concerning this, since I also had
written to him on April 2, 1991.

He indicates that he has talked to all of his professional staff, as well as
many volunteers in the council and no one knows Michael Lee. They do not Know

what association he has had and with whom in the council. We also do not know .

if this was recent or several years ago.

[ wondered if you could write to the Scout Association and ask them if they
can give us a little more information concerning Mr. Lee. We really would
Tike some personal characteristics so we can identify him.

It would be most helpful to have his age or birth date, his weight and

height, the color of his hair and eyes, and any other personal characteristics =~

which would help us in identifying him should he come to this country again
and associate with some other local council.

Michael Lee is such a common name that a middle initial would help, and those

other characteristics which I indicated would certainly make it much easier to e

identify him.

Thanks for any information you can secure.

ag
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Aoril 2, 1591

dr. Robert Filipski
Scout Executive
George ashington Council, Mo. 382

T: MICHAEL LEE

(%]
[od
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PERSONAL AMD CONFIDEMTIAL
Cear Bob:

In December, the International Division wrote to you concerning the abave
named individual. It was indicated that he had contacts with some vaolunteers
and professionals in your council.

I really would like some more information concerning this individual so that
we can make certain that he does not register or associats with any of our
members across the country.

Please send me an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet so that we can identify
Mr. Lee. I am enclosing a form for your use.

Please let me know it you have further questions.

Sincerely,

Paul £rnst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

Remot o Fids
APR 0 2 1991
ERIN Q'RILEY

eko
Enclosure

cc: Charles D, Ball, Mortheast Region
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December 7., 1990

-~
-

Rovert Filipski

Scout Executive

George Washington Council #3862

2ov Scouts of Amarica
|

Penningcon. New Jersey 08324

Dear Robercz:

Enclosed vou will £ind ceopy of a letter from the Internacional Secretary of the

Scout association in the United Kingdom regarding on of their former members.
As indicaced this individual, Michael Lee, has close zontacts wich volunteer

and professionals Ln your council.
contained 1n this letter.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Browning, Jr.
Assocliate Director
Incernational Division
ns

fuclosure

cc: Paul Ernst, S1C8

We wish vou to be aware of the information
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The Scout Associ

Baden-Powsll House
Queen’s Gate,
LONDON SW7 5JS
Tek: (071) 584 7030
Fax: (071) 581 9953

NH/MJIB/INT/81
11 October 1990

CLiff Eng

Director, International Division

Boy Scouts of America
|

Irving

Texas 75015-2079

USA

Dear Cliff

MICHAEL LEE

I am writing to let you know that the above-named individual is no
longer a member of the Scout Association. He has recently been found

quilty of serious offences with children, which make it inappropriate
for him to continue to be involved with our organisation.

Mr Lee has a close association with the George Washington Council of the

BSA, having visited several times and established friendships with
volunteer Scouters and professional staff. We believe that he may

attempt to continue these relationships, which we would consider to be

undesirable.

No doubt you will inform your colleagues in the Genrge Washington
Council of this news and I expect they will take any necessary action.

Best wishes
Yours sincerely

@m«(ﬁ e
Nick Higgins

INTERNATIONAL SECRETARY.

o
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